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Cour Supérieure
(Chambre commerciale)

Canada
Province de Québec
District de Québec
No: 200-11-028152-224

DANS L’AFFAIRE DE LA Loi sur les arrangements avec les créanciers des
compagnies, L.R.C. (1985), ch. C-36:

ENDOCEUTICS INC.

ENDOCEUTICS PHARMA (MSH) INC.

ENDOCEUTICS PHARMA (QUÉBEC) INC.

ENDOCEUTICS SA

ENDOCEUTICS PHARMA (USA) INC.

Débitrices
et

ERNST & YOUNG
Contrôleur

et

ENDORECHERCHE INC.
Mise en cause

SERVICE LIST (October 6, 2022)

Representatives of the parties

Attorneys for Endoceutics inc., Endoceutics Pharma (MSH) inc.,
Endoceutics Pharma (Québec) inc., Endoceutics SA, Endoceutics Pharma (USA)

inc., Endorecherche inc.

McCarthy Tétrault LLP
1000, rue De La Gauchetière Ouest
Bureau 2500
Montréal (Québec) H3B 0A2
Facsimile:  514 875-6246
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Representatives of the parties

Recipients Telephone Email

1. Mtre Alain N. Tardif 514 397-4274 atardif@mccarthy.ca
2. Mtre Frédérique Drainville 514 397.4216 fdrainville@mcarthy.ca

Attorneys for CRG Servicing LLC
Osler Toronto
100 King Street West
1 First Canadian Place
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50
Toronto ON  M5X 1B8

Recipients Telephone Email

3. Mtre Tracy Sandler 416.862.5890 tsandler@osler.com
4. Mtre Richard M. Borins 416.862.6731 rborins@osler.com
5. Mtre Éric Préfontaine 514.904.5282 eprefontaine@osler.com

Attorneys for the Monitor Ernst & Young inc.

Stikeman Elliott LLP
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
41st Floor
Montréal, Québec H3B 3V2
Canada

Recipients Telephone Email

6. Mtre Danny Duy Vu 514.397.6495 ddvu@stikeman.com
7. Mtre Guy P. Martel 514.397.3163 gmartel@stikeman.com

Monitor Ernst & Young inc.
Ernst & Young Inc.
900 Boul. de Maisonneuve Ouest bureau 2300
Montréal, Québec H3A 0A8
Canada

Recipients Telephone Email
8. Martin Rosenthal 514.879.6549 martin.rosenthal@parthenon.ey.com
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Representatives of the parties
9. Martin Carrière 514.879.3524 martin.carriere@parthenon.ey.com

Attorneys for CORUM XL
DLA Piper Canada LLP
Suite 1400, McGill College Tower
1501 McGill College Avenue
Montréal QC H3A 3M8

Recipients Telephone Email
10. Mtre Marc Philibert 514.392.8442 marc.philibert@dlapiper.com

 CORUM XL
CORUM XL
Herengracht 338, 1016 CG
Amsterdam

Recipients Telephone Email
11. Michelle Keijzer 316

12 555 141
michelle.keijzer@corum-am.com

CHU Québec

Recipients Telephone Email
12. Martin Beaumont TBD Martin.Beaumont@chudequebec.ca

Université Laval

Recipients Telephone Email
13. Monique Richer TBD Monique.Richer@sg.ulaval.ca
14. Sophie d’Amours TBD rectrice@ulaval.ca

Attorneys for CHU Québec and Université Laval
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Representatives of the parties

Lavery Avocats
1 Place Ville-Marie
Suite 4000
Montreal (Quebec) H3B 4M4

Recipients Telephone Email
15.  Jean Legault 514.878.5561 JLegault@lavery.ca
16. Yves Rocheleau 819.373.6948 YRocheleau@lavery.ca

Bayer

Recipients Telephone Email
17. Ralf Behrens TBD ralf.behrens@bayer.com

Attorneys for Investissement Québec

Recipients Telephone Email
18. Maya M'Seffar 514.876.9408 Maya.MSeffar@invest-quebec.com
19. Samuel Montminy-Brodeur Samuel.montminybrodeur@invest-

quebec.com
20. Fédéric Boivin Frederic.boivin@invest-quebec.com

HSBC

Recipients Telephone Email
21. François Gosselin TBD francois_gosselin_biron@hsbc.ca

Canada Revenue Agency

Recipients Telephone Email
22. Kim Sheppard 514.283.8460 Kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca
23. NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-

Tax@justice.gc.ca
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Representatives of the parties

Québec Revenue Agency

24. Daniel Cantin danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca

atardif@mccarthy.ca fdrainville@mcarthy.ca ralf.behrens@bayer.com
Monique.Richer@sg.ulaval.ca rectrice@ulaval.ca Martin.Beaumont@chudequebec.ca
yrocheleau@lavery.ca marc.philibert@dlapiper.com
Martin.Rosenthal@parthenon.ey.com martin.carriere@parthenon.ey.com
ddvu@stikeman.com gmartel@stikeman.com
tsandler@osler.com rborins@osler.com eprefontaine@osler.com
michelle.keijzer@corum-am.com francois_gosselin_biron@hsbc.ca
kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca.
JLegault@lavery.ca danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca Maya.MSeffar@invest-
quebec.com samuel.montminybrodeur@invest-quebec.com Frederic.Boivin@invest-
quebec.com


